
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tue Jun 15, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Marshall. Orange, Rock-
ingham, Shenandoah. Staunton Union and
Winchester Virginia for the week of Jun
7-12, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1284 Head
Steers MedALge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 80.00 • 92.00 300-400
78.00 - 10250 94.00 400-30078.00 -

90.0070.00- BZOO 75.00 - 88.00Few
63.00 - 68.00 300-600 74.00 - 86.00

70.00 - 80.00 73.00 - 83.00 600-70072.00
- 79.00 69.00 - 73.00700-80069.00 -

73.50 800-90063.00 - 69.75
9OO-1000 65.00 - 68.25

1000-1100 59.75 - 66.50
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

38.00 500-700 57.00 - 3850 700-900
57.00 - 58.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300400 63.00 - 7950 58.00 - 65.00
60.00 - 74.00 400-500 65.00 - 7650 58.00
- 63.00 60.00 - 73.00 500-600 65.00 -

75.0055.00 - 62.00 60.00 • 6950600-700
60.00 - 76.00 38.00 700-800 64.00 -

6955 800-900 3750- 59.75

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 98.00 • 106.00 7ZOO - 76.00
95.00Ffcw 73.00 - 80.00 400-300
70.00 - 88.00 62.00 - 7250 500-600
63.00-79.00 59.00-6050600-700-

69.50
Slaughter Cattle 616 Head

Slaughter Steers and Heifers 96 Head
Steers Choice 2-3 1150-1300 Lbs 64.50 -

66.73 Choice 2-3 1300-1450 Lbs 64.50 -

66.

50 Select 2-3 1000-1200Lbs 60.25 - 63.25
Select 2-3 1200Lbs and over 62.00- 64J0
Heifers Choice 2-3 950-1100 Lbs 63.00 -

6550 Choice 2-3 1100-1300Lbs 63.00 -

65.75 Select 2-3 850-1100 Lbs 39.00 •

6250 Select 2-3 1100-1300 Lbs 59.00 -

63.25
Slaughter Cows 465 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 3050 - 4150
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-33250-40.00
Catmer and Low Cutter 1-2 2450 - 33.00

Slaughter Bulls 55 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Lbs 40.73 - 52.23 Yg 1-2
1300-1600Lbs 39.00- 52.00 Yg 1-2 1600

Lbs and over 42.00 - 31.75
Cowswith calves at side20 pairs • Large

1.with calves 200-300 lbs 570.00-635.00
per pair. Medium 1, with calves
410.00-480.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 108 head newborn to 4
weeks 5.00-8750 pet head. Over 100 lbs
5750-90.00 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 384 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 240 Head NewCrop Choice and
Prime 3-4 84 lbs 76.00 Choice Few Prime
1-2Few 3 93-113 lbs 83.85 - 85.75 Good

and Few Choice 1-2 88- 89 lbs 72.25 -

7750 Good and Few Choice 1-2 80 lbs
83.00 Wooled Good and Few Choice 1-2
US lbs 65.00 Feeder Lambs 120 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs
72.00 - 78.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 72.75 - 80.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 78.00 - 83.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 24 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 10.00- 15.00Utility and Good
1-3 20.00 - 27.00 Cull andLow Utility 1-2
23.00 - 33.00 Rams All 20.00 - 35.00

Goals (Sold by thd Head) Allies'- Luge
47.00 - Medium 34.00 - 40.00 Namies -

Medium 35.00-50.00- Small 25.00Kids -

11.00- 24.00
Lambs Total Receipts 194 Head Slaugh-

ter Lambs 34 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 125 lbs 65.00 Feeder
Lambs 153 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs 67JO Medium and
Large Frame i-2 60- 70 lbs 71.00 Slaugh-
ter Ewes and Rams 7 Head Ewes Choice
2-4 15.00 Utility and Good 1-3 20.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Jun 15, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summuy of livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange, Hollins andWytheville Virgini-
a for the week of June 7-12, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1214 Head

Richmond, VA
Jim 15, 1999

Steers MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
200-300 94.00 - 111.00 72.00 - 81.00
85.00 - 96.00 300-400 84.00 - 102.00
70.00 - 77.007600 - 84.00 400-500 72.00
- 89.00 70.00 - 74.00 70.00 - 83.00
500-600 70.00- 89.0060.00 - 78.00 69J0
- 80.00 600-700 63.50 - 78.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Souths!de
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of Jure 7-12, 1999

Feeder Cattle 790 Head
Holstein Steer MedALge 2 300-500

59.50 - 6650Holstein Steer MedALge 2 200-300
59.50 - 62.00 300-500 49.50 - 60.00
500-700 45.00 - 59J0 700-900 SXOO -

55.00

Bulls MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
200-300 70.00 80.00 - 89.00300400
85.00 64.00 • 75.0075.00 - 84.00 400500
77.50 - 87.50 58.00 • 70.00 74.00- 85.50
500600 54J0 6650 - 75.00600700

55.00 - 70.00

Heifers MedALge I Small I MedALge
2 200-30081.00 - 86.00--300400 71.00-
83.00 60.00- 68.00 66.00- 74.00400-500
73.00 - 81.00 58.00 - 65.00 66.00 - 75.00
500-60064.00 - 73.00 5600 - 62.0061.00
- 6600 600-700 6XOO - 66J0 - 62.00 -

63.00

Slaughter Cattle 327 Head
Slaughter Steers and Heifers 8 Head

Heifers Choice 2-3 11001300 lbs 61.90

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lgc 2
200-30018.00 - 94.00 72.00 - 78.00 77.00
- 83.00 300400 74.00 - 91.00 70.00 -

77.0074.00 - 81.00400-30070100 - 84.00
67.00 - 72.00 63.30- 78.0030060068.00
- 78.00 38.00 - 62.00 62.00 - 70.30
600-700 60.00 - 73.00 34.00 - 63.00 -

700-900 38.00 - 39.00 - -

Slaughter Cows 283 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 34.25
Cutter and Bating Utility 1-3 26.73 - 33.30
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 23.73 - 27.00

Slaughter Bulls 36 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 34.00 - 46.75 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.00 - 46.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 38.00 - 3100

Goats 32 Head Billies - Large 69.00 per
cwt - Medium 50.00 per head Nannies -

Large 60.00 - 61.00 per cwt Kids - 13.00 -

23.00 per head
Slaughter Cattle 262 Head
Slaughter Cows 233 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 40.30
Cutlerand Boning Utility 1-331.00-41.30
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 22.50 - 34.73

Cows returned to farms IS head -

Medium I, Large 1 and Large 2,
34.23-38.00 per cwt mostly 33.00-38.30
per cwt. Cows with calvesat side31 pairs -

Medium I,Large 1 and Large 2,830-1230
lbs with calves 390.00-330.00 mostly
450.00- per pair. Medium 1,Large 1
and Large 2, 830-1230 lbs with calves
360.00- mostly 490.00-600.00 per

Slaughter Bulls 27 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 49.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 39.23 - 49.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 43.00 - 49.50

Baby calves relumed to farms 7 head
newborn to 4 weeks 38.00-70.00 per head.

Lancaster H,-.lW9*>

Pair. Baby calves returned to farms 30
head newborn to 4 weeks 25.00-52.00 per
head. Over 100 lbs 60.00-85.00 per cwt.

Grantsville
Livestock

GrantsviUe, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Saturday, June 12, 1999
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 50.qp-52.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 45.00-74.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 55.00-62.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-58.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD, NONE
AVAILABLE. LIGHT 40.00-51.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 55.00-63.00, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-SS.OO.

BULLS; HEAVY 40.00-54.00, LIGHT
42.00-60.00.

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
35.00- CANNERS 27.00-35.00,
CULLS 22.00 AND DOWN.

STOCK COWS UP TO 575.00 HEAD.
808 CALVES 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULLCALVES RETURN

TO FARM: 90-120 LBS. UP TO 109.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 190.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM. UP TO 145.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY UP TO 36.00,

HEAVY UP TO 34.50, LIGHT
20.00- FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD UP TO 38.00.

SOWS: 12.00-25.00.
MALE HOGS: 4.00-25.00.
lAMBS; 70-85 LBS. UP TO 84.00,

85-125 LBS. UPTO86.00,30-60LBS. UP
TO 90.00, CULLS UP TO 60.00.

SHEEP: UP TO 30.00.
GOATS: ALLBYTHE HEAD,LARGE

40.00-115.00; MEDIUM 20.00-50.00;
SMALL 10.00-35.00.

Lancaster
Poured
Walls
• Agriculture
• Commercial • Residential U
Call for Prices On:
• SCS approved Manure Storage Pits
• Basements • Retaining Walls
• Footers • Floors

Customer Satisfaction Is Our Goal

Lancaster Poured Walls
2001 Jarvis Rd. » Lancaster, PA 17601 » (717) 299-3974

OPPORTUNITY
for ADDITIONAL FARM INCOME

mENGEH

/NURSERY & FINISHING^
/ CONTRACTS I
/ are available for the following counties: ■ J

• ADAMS • NORTHUMBERLAND
• CUMBERLAND • PERRY
• FRANKLIN • SCHUYLKILL
• JUNIATA • SNYDER
• LEBANON

Ifyou are interested
in developing a swine production operation,

Wenger’s Feed Mill, Inc.
can offer you-

✓ The support necessary to begin the project,
✓ Technical support to maintain an efficient and

environmentally-conscious operation,
✓ Feed programs to provide profitable results.

To further explore this opportunity,please contact:
BILL NEILSON, 1-800-692-6008

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
First Vice President 800-441-1997
Commodities Only

SalomonSmith Barney
A Member of iTravelersGroujft'

ISO N. Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancaster, PA 17603

(H| PARS, INC.
(Positive Approach for Revitalizing Soils)

805 Milton GroveRoad South • Elizabethtown PA 17022-9648

Distributors Of: (Agri-SC^)
V soil treatmentJ
A

NACHURS.
SfUyuui Fertilizer

Call our office for the talesman nearest you.
1-800-929-2676

Dealer Inquiries Welcome


